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VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES

Director: Dave Cianelli Head Track and Field Coach: Ben Thomas Head Cross Country and Distance Coach: Eric Johannigmeier
Associate Head Coach (women): Andrew Dubs

Associate Head Coach (men): Paul Zalewski

Assistant Coach (pole vault): Bob Phillips  Assistant Coach (sprints/hurdles): Alan Dunson  Assistant Coach (distance): Jason Cusack
Assistant Coach: Rachel Baxter ~Assistant Coach: Chauncey Chambers Assistant Coach: Essence Henderson

Assistant Coach: Dallin Leatham Assistant Goach: Cheyenne Leatham  Assistant Coach: Deakin Volz
VIRGINIA TECH CHALLENGE - Feb. 16 - 17, 2024 | BLACKSBURG, VA. | RECTOR FIELD HOUSE

TERRIER DMR CHALLENGE - Feb. 16,2024 | BOSTON, MASS. | TRACK AND TENNIS CENTER
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KEY STORYLINES
GORLOVA DOES IT AGRIN

« Senior Victoria Gorlova broke
the long jump school record for a
second time this season jumping
6.43m (21' 1.25") at the Don Kirby
Elite Invitational on Feb. 9.

» She had previously broken
her own school record on Feb. 1
jumping 6.30m (20’ 8") on day
one of the Doc Hale VT Meet.

« In the triple jump, Gorlova ranks
second in the ACC with a mark of
13.37m (43'10.5").

* The two-time ACC Field MVP,
Gorlova, ranks T11th in the nation
in both the triple jump and long
jump.

LEADING THE CONFERENCE

* Sophomore Judson Lincoln IV
ranks fifth in the nation in the
400m posting a personal-best
time of 45.53 at the Tyson
Invitational on Feb. 10.

« Lincoln ranks second in the ACC
in the 200m (20.84) and helped
the 4x400m relay team claim

the top spot in the conference
running anchor, 3:06.82.

« Junior Barbora Malikova clocked
a season-best 400m time of
52.99 last weekend at the Tyson
Invitational, currently ranked
second in the ACC.

 Senior Sean Murphy recorded
a personal-best 5810 points in
the heptathlon on Feb. 2, second
highest score in Tech history.
Murphy leads the ACC and is
ranked 11th in the nation.

« Junior Journey Gurley leads the
ACC women's pole vault having
cleared 4.24m (13'11") at the Doc
Hale VT Meet on Feb. 2.

» Conner McClure leads the
men’s pole vault with a height of
5.40m (17" 8.5") set at the Penn
State Open on Jan. 26, ranked
23rd in the nation.

* Junior Sara Killinen continues
to lead the conference in the
women's weight throw with a
mark of 22.44m (73' 7.5"), set at
the Hokies season opener.

FRESHMAN IN THE NCAA TOP 20
» Freshman Chidozie Kalu ranks
12th in the nation in the men's
triple jump with a distance of
15.94m (52' 3.75") set at the
season opener.

* Freshman Nate Paris recorded
a PR in the 1000m, 60m H, high
jump, shot put, and 60m dash
events at the Doc Hale Meet
finishing second with 5608
points.

« Paris is the only freshman in the
heptathlon ranked within the NCAA
Top 20, and ranks fourth in the ACC.
He earned ACC Rookie of the Week
for his outstanding performance.

ACC ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

* Freshman Chiara Sistermann
made her collegiate debut at the
Virginia Tech Invitational clearing

a height of 4.12m in pole vault.
Sistermann ranks fourth in the ACC.

1000M SCHOOL RECORD

« Senior Lindsey Butler broke her
third indoor school record while
competing at the Hokie Invitational
on Jan. 20.

« Butler finished second in the
1000m with a time of 2:41.00,
seventh fastest time in NCAA
history.
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 Senior Lindsey Butler made her
way back into the NCAA Top 20
(12th) list marking the sixth time in
her career being ranked going into
the championships. She recorded
a season-best time of 2:02.86 in
Nashville, Tenn. on Feb. 10.

« Junior Star Price ranks 16th in the
nation with a season-best time of
2:03.42, finishing first at the Doc
Hale VT Meet.

* Sophomore Christian Jackson won
the men’'s 800m last weekend

2024 Indoor Schedule

Virgnia Tech Invitational
Hokie Invitational
Penn State National Open

Jan. 12-13
Jan. 19-20
Jan. 26-21

Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
State College, Pa.

Feb.2-3  Doc Hale VT Meet Blacksburg, Va.
Feb.9-10  Tyson Invitational Fayetteville, Ark.
Feb.9-10  Music Gity Challenge Nashville, Tenn.
Feb.9-10  Don Kirby Elite Invitational ~ Albuquerque, N.M.
Feb. 16 Terrier DMR Challenge ~ Boston, Mass.
Feb. 16-17 Virginia Tech Challenge Blacksburg, Va.
Feb. 22-24  ACC Championships Boston, Mass.
March 8-9  NCAA Championships Boston, Mass.
ACC WEEKLY AWARDS

Chiara Sistermann - Women's Rookie of the Week - Jan. 16
Lindsey Butler - Women's Track Performer of the Week - Jan. 23
Judson Lincoln IV - Men's Track Performer of the Week - Jan. 23
Nate Paris - Men's Rookie of the Week - Feb. 6

#EVENTSQUAD RANKINGS - WEEK 4

Men's Women's

#3-Triple Jump #5- Pole Vault
#1-High Jump #15-800m

#8- Pole Vault

ACC TEAM RANKINGS - USTFCCCA
Week 3 Men-1st ~ Women - 5th
Week 4 Men-1st ~ Women-2nd

2023 NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Women's Results

Julia Fixsen - Pole Vault Champion

Kenna Stimmel - Eighth place (pole vault)
Journey Gurley - 13th place (pole vault)

Gierra Pyles - 15th place (triple jump)

Lindsey Butler - 17th place (800m)

Barhora Stejfova - 23rd place (hammer)

Men's Results
Nick Plant - 12th place (800m)

2023 NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Women's Results

Kenna Stimmel - Fourth place (pole vault)
Julia Fixsen - 11th place (pole vault)
Journey Gurley - 13th place (pole vault)
Lindsey Butler - 10th place (mile)

Sara Killinen - 12th place (weight throw)
Victoria Gorlova - 15th place (triple jump)
*NCAA Results for Current Athletes

Ctd. on page 2 ...
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KEY STORYLINES, cTo.

clocking a time of 1:47.51 after nearly one and a
half years since his last track meet. Jackson ranks
16th in the nation and third in the conference.

CURRENT NCAATOP 20 LIST

* Men

5. Judson Lincoln IV (400m) - 45.53

11. Sean Murphy (heptathlon) - 5810pts
12. Chidozie Kalu (triple jump) - 15.94m
16. Christian Jackson (800m) - 1:47.51
20. Nate Paris (heptathlon) - 5608pts

* Women

11. Victoria Gorlova (triple jump) - 13.37m
11. Victoria Gorlova (long jump) - 6.43m
12. Lindsey Butler (800m) - 2:02.86

16. Star Price - (800m) - 2:03.42

HEAD COACH BEN THOMAS

» The Hokies welcome back head track and field
coach Ben Thomas. Thomas returns to Virginia
Tech after serving as an associate head coach at
the University of Oregon.

* Prior to Oregon, coach Thomas spent 17 years
at Tech building the distance program into one of
the best in the nation. The Hokies won their first
Men's ACC Cross Country Championships in 2012
under Thomas' leadership.

* Coach Thomas is a three-time USTFCCCA
National Assistant Coach of the Year (2017, 2020,
2021), and 10-time Regional Assistant Coach of
the Year.

* Thomas has coached 131 NCAA All-Americans,
72 ACC Champions, and 13 NCAA Champions.

STIMMEL

» Two-time NCAA First Team All-American Kenna
Stimmel returns to the runway as the 2023 XXI
PanAmerica U20 pole vault champion (4.30m).

« Stimmel finished eighth at the NCAA Outdoor
Championships clearing 4.30m (14' 1.25"). She
was fourth at the NCAA Indoor Championships
(4.40m).

«Stimmel won her first ACC title at the 2023
Indoor Championships with a height of 4.40m (14’
5.25"). She was named the ACC Freshman of the
Year (Indoors).

*The women's pole vault squad had four athletes
qualify for the NCAA Outdoor Championships,
three indoors.

2023 ACC CHAMPIONS

*Virginia Tech men's track and field team
assert their dominance at the 2023 ACC Indoor
Championships winning their third consecutive
indoor title with 110.5 points.

*The women's team claimed their second
consecutive indoor conference title with 93
points.

*Director Dave Cianelli won his 19th and 20th ACC
Track and Field Championship. ACC Coach of the
Year (Men's and Women's Indoor).

*Tech took gold in the men's shot put, pole vault,
and distance medley relay as well as the women's
triple jump, weight throw, and pole vault.

«Sara Killinen placed second in the weight throw
with a personal-best distance of 22.66m (74’
4.25™M), Finland National Record. Killinen qualified
for the NCAA Indoor Championships where she
finished 12th (21.23m).

OUTDOORS

* Victoria Gorlova was named the women's 2023
ACC Championship Field MVP placing first in

the triple jump (13.23m) and seventh in long
jump (6.08m). The three-time ACC triple jump
champion earned her first ACC MVP trophy at the
2022 Indoor Championships.

« Cierra Pyles placed second in triple jump at

the ACC Outdoor Championships (13.08m), and
second at the Indoor Championships (13.11m).
Pyles ended the season placing 15th at the NCAA
Outdoor Championships (13.24m).

 Tech claimed gold in the women's pole vault,
triple jump, and hammer throw. The men's
distance team won the 5000m and 800m.

* As a freshman, Nick Plant won the 800m
conference title with a time of 1:47.41. Plant would
go on to claim first in the semifinals at the NCAA
East Prelims (1:49.12).

* Plant finished 12th in the 800m at the NCAA
Outdoor Championships. He was named the 2023
ACC Freshman of the Year (Outdoors).

* Pole vaulter Julia Fixsen claimed the Hokies
first-ever NCAA outdoor pole vault title clearing
4.45m (14' 7.25m). Fixsen also took home gold at
the ACC Championships clearing the bar at 4.38m
(14" 4.5™).

* Fixsen was named the USTFCCCA Southeast
Field Athlete of the Year and ACC Field Athlete
of the Year (Outdoors). She was also named the
VaSID Field Athlete of the Year.

SUMMER 2023

* Judson Lincoln IV won the men’'s 400m at the
USATF U20 Championships with a personal-best
time of 45.47. Lincoln IV controlled the race from
start to finish.

» Barbora Stejfova and Katrin Brzyszkowska
claimed gold at the Czech U23 Championships.
Stejfova won the hammer throw with a mark

of 56.81m (186' 4.5"). Brzyszkowska won shot
put with a distance of 16.22m (53’ 2.75").
Brzyszkowska currently holds the Czech Republic
U20 National Record in shot put (16.62m).

MEDIA INFORMATION

MEDIA ACCESS/CREDENTIALS

Outlets interested in obtaining media access to cover
Vlirginia Tech track and field home meets must apply for
credentials through Eric Raumen (media contact] via email
at eraumen@vt.edu

INTERVIEW POLICY

Meet Days: Virginia Tech director Dave Cianelli, head
coach Ben Thomas, and requested student-athletes will be
available to the media after their event.

Non-Meet Days: All coach and student-athlete interview
requests need to be arranged through the Virginia Tech
Strategic Communications Office - contact Eric Raumen by
email at eraumen@vt.edu. Student-athletes and coaches
should not be contacted directly under any circumstances.

2023 FIRST TEAM All-ACC

¢ Men's Indoors

Elijah Bell (high jump)

Amir Green (DMR) champion

Kennedy Harrison (400m)

Conner McClure (pole vault) - champion
Sean Murphy (heptathlon)

Nick Plant (DMR) champion

Harrison Rice (pole vault)

Jacob Rice (pole vault)

* Women'’s Indoors

Kenna Stimmel (pole vault) - champion
Julia Fixsen (pole vault)

Victoria Gorlova (triple jump) - champion
Cierra Pyles (triple jump)

Katrin Brzyskowska (shot put)

Sara Killinen (weight throw)

* Men's Outdoors
Nick Plant (800m) - champion
Jacob Rice (pole vault)

* Women's Outdoors

Lindsey Butler (800m)

Julia Fixsen (pole vault) - champion
Victoria Gorlova (triple jump) - champion
Sara Killinen (hammer)

Star Price (800m)

Cierra Pyles (triple jump)

2023 CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

* Indoors

Amir Green - (DMR)

Conner McClure - (pole vault)
Nick Plant - (DMR)

Kenna Stimmel (pole vault)
Victoria Gorlova (triple jump)

» Outdoors

Nick Plant (800m)

Julia Fixsen (pole vault)
Victoria Gorlova (triple jump)

ACC

A
ALL-Time Conference Finishes

Men's Indoor Men's Outdoor
Year Place Year Place
2005 6th 2005 6th
2006 Gth 2006 Tth
2007 6th 2007 Tth
2008 Sth 2008 6th
2009 end 2009 3rd
2010 3rd 2010 end
2011 1st 2011 end
2012 end 2012 1st
2013 1st 2013 end
2014 5th 2014 5th
2015 1st 2015 3rd
2016 5th 2016 1st
2017 1st 017 1st
2018 end 2018 3rd
2019 1st 2019 1st
2020 end 2020 -
2021 1st 2021 end
2022 1st 2022 end
2023 1st 2023 Btn
Women's Indoor Women's Outdoor
Year Place Year Place
2005 Sth 2005 Sth
2006 Uth 2006 5th
2007 1st 2007 1st
2008 1st 2008 1st
2009 Lth 2009 end

2012 Sth 2012 T-ith
2013 th 2013 Tth
2014 Sth 2014

2015 8th 2015 11th
2016 12th 2016 gt
2017 8th 2017 1st

2020 1st 2020 a
2021 Uth 2021 Tth
2022 1st 2022

2023 1st 2023 2nd
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2024 VIRGINIA TECH WOMEN'S ROSTER

Name Class Event Hometown High School (College)
Hannah Ballowe Sr. Distance Mechanicsville, Va. Saint Catherine's
Riley Basinger Fr. Distance Waxhaw, N.C. Marvin Ridge
Kylie Bonser Fr. Distance Midlothian, Va. Midlothian

Katrin Brzyszkowska So. Throws Orlova, Czech Republic

Lindsey Butler Sr. Distance Corning, N.Y. Corning

Layn Capritta Fr. Distance Lovettsville, Va. Woodgrove
Elizabeth Coe Fr. Distance Bethesda, Md. Wakefield

Kylie Cooper Fr. Distance Rocky Mount, Va. Franklin County
Kennedy Drish Fr. Pole Vault Fisher, Ind. Hamilton Southeastern
Kenza Elakari Fr. Distance Springfield, Va. West Springfield
Julia Fixsen Sr. Pole Vault Shoreview, Minn. Mounds View
Ava Flaherty Fr. Distance Raleigh, N.C. Pearson Online Academy
Victoria Gorlova Sr. Jumps Odintsovo, Russia Odintsovo
Maxanna Grubb Jr. Distance Amherst, N.Y. Amherst Central
Journey Gurley Jr. Pole Vault Dainelsville, Ga. Madison County
Ava Hassebrock Jr. Distance Leesburg, Va. Tuscarora

Lily Grace Hester Fr. Distance Bon Air, Va. James River

Willa Hock Fr. Jumps Windsor, Conn. Loomis Chaffee
Caitlyn Jones Fr. Distance Hillard, Ohio Hilliard Davidson
Chase Kappeler Jr. Distance Springfield, Va. West Springfield
Erin Kelleher Jr. Pole Vault Avondale, Pa. Padua Academy
Sara Killinen Jr. Throws Lapua, Finland Kuortaneen Lukio
Sarah Leach Jr. Distance Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle

Avery Legault Fr. Distance Mason, Ohio William Mason
Barbora Malikova Jr. Sprints Oldrisov, Czech Republic Stredni Prumyslova Skola Stavebni
Madison McConico So. Jumps Chester, Va. Thomas Dale
Mary Kate McGranahan Sr. Distance New York, N.Y. Trinity

Ellie Pence Fr. Distance Greensville, S.C. Eastside

Star Price Jr. Distance Glen Allen, Va. Glen Allen

Cierra Pyles Sr. Jumps Potomac, Md. Ohio State
Lyndsey Reed Gr. Pole Vault State College, Pa. Ole Miss

Maraget Sept Fr. Distance Chapel Hill, N.C. East Chapel Hill
Katie Seyfang Sr. Throws Washington Court House, Ohio Miami Trace
Chiarra Sistermann Fr. Pole Vault Grafelfing, Germany

Barbora Stejfova So. Throws Tanvald, Czech Republic

Kenna Stimmel So. Pole Vault Castalia, Ohio Margaretta

Annie Sullivan Fr. Distance Ashburn, Va. Stone Bridge
Anna Tasky Fr. Distance Sammamish, Wash. Skyline

Michal Tocker So. Pole Vault Kiryat, Israel

Sidney Walters Fr. Distance Glen Allen, Va. Deep Run

Lila Waters Fr. Distance Great Falls, Va. Langley

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE - WOMEN

Hannah Ballowe
Lucy Brookover

Katrin Brzyszkowska

Maxana Grubb
Journey Gurley
Ava Hassebrock
Chase Kappeler
Erin Kelleher
Barbora Malikova
Cierra Pyles
Nicole Re

Chiara Sisterman
Barbora Stejfova
Kenna Stimmel

buh-LOO
BROOKE-over

KA-trin Briz-KOOSH-ka

mox-AH-nuh
gurl-LEE
HASS-uh-brock
kap-LUR
KELL-her
muh-LEE-koh-vuh
sea-AlR-Rah

REE

key-AR-ah

Joey Badalamenti
Lukas Baroke
Khalil Bedoui
Azaan Dawson
Viktor Idhammar
Declan Rymer
Chidozie Kalu
Arnav Tikhe
Kahleje Tillmon

bar-BORE-ah Stev-FOVA

Stim-MUHL

BAD-uh-la-MEN-TEE
Ba-ROW-K
kul-LEEL BED-00-ee
uh-ZON

ID-uh-mar
Deck-LYN
Chi-DOE-zee Kah_lu
ARE-nahv TEE-kay
kuh-LEE-jee

COACH

Dave Cianelli chuh-NELL-ee
Eric Johannigmeier joe-HAN-ig-meyer
Paul Zalewski zuh-leh-SKI

THE BASICS

University Name: Virginia Tech
Location: Blackshurg, Va.

Founded: 1872

Enrollment: 37,000

President: Dr. Timothy Sands

Director of Athletics: Whit Babcock
Nickname: Hokies

Mascot: HokieBird

Colors: Chicago Maroon & Burnt Orange
Affiliation: NCAA Division I
Conference: Atlantic Coast (20th Season)
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2024 VIRGINIA TECH MEN'S ROSTER

Name Class Event Hometown High School (College)
Joseph Badalamenti Sr. Pole Vault Mechanicsville, Va. Hanover

Lukas Baroke Fr. Throws Graenichen, Switzerland

Khalil Bedoui Sr. Throws Doha, Qatar Aspire Academy
EJ Bell Jr. Jumps Yorktown, Va. Tabb

Chad Blaker Jr. Sprints Narrows, Va. Narrows

Jack Bolling Fr. Distance Haddon Heights, N.J. Haddon Heights
Brandon Burke Sr. Jumps Bergen, N.Y. Byron-Bergen
Maaliah Cabell Fr. Jumps Staunton, Va. Staunton

Ryan Chevalier Fr. Distance Loveland, Ohio Loveland

Aidan Clark Jr. Jumps Ashburn, Va. Briar Woods
Ethan Coleman Sr. Distance Mechanicsville, Va. Hanover

Ben Conacher Gr. Pole Vault Katy, Texas Katy Cinco Ranch
Azaan Dawson So. Distance New Haven, Conn. Fairfield Prep
Dylan DeCambre Fr. Distance Hackensack, N.J. Bergen County
Ali Diaby Jr. Sprints Tolland, Conn. Tolland

Colin Doran Fr. Distance Noblesville, Va. Patriot

Clay Eckert Sr. Jumps Hutchinson, Kan. Buhler

Blake Fairbanks Fr. Distance Fredricksburg, Va. Riverbend

Alec Fleming Sr. Distance Lowell, Ind. Lowell

Amir Green So. Sprints Fairfax, Va. Fairfax

Maddox Hamm Fr. Pole Vault Scottsboro, Ala. Scottsboro
Kennedy Harrison Sr. Sprints Dallas, Texas Desoto

Jack Helmich Fr. Pole Vault Wayzata, Minn. Wayzata

Gavin Horton Fr. Pole Vault Alabaster, Ala. Thompson

Sam Hubert Gr. Distance Shawnee, Kan. De Soto

Elham Hug Fr. Distance Vienna, Va. Oakton

Viktor Idhammar So. Distance Huddleston, N.C. Cary

Christian Jackson So. Distance Stafford, Va. Colonial Forge
Maximus Jackson So. Sprints Chantilly, Va. Chantilly

Will Jones So. Distance Ellicot, Md. Mt. Hebron
Chidozie Kalu Fr. Jumps Umuahia, Nigeria Community
Judson Lincoln IV So. Sprints Columbia, Md. Oakland Mills
Ben Madrigal Fr. Distance Yorktown, Va. Grafton

Trevor Mason Fr. Distance Ashland, Va. Patrick Henry
Conner McClure Jr. Pole Vault Green, Ohio Green

Ryan McGinley Fr. Distance Flourtown, Pa. La Salle College
Ethan Mills Jr. Distance Christiansburg, Va. Christiansburg
Altan Mitchell Gr. Jumps Ankara, Turkey Point Loma
Sean Murphy Sr. Multis Round Hill, Va. Woodgrove
Gabe Norton Fr. Jumps Arab, Ala. Arab

Nate Paris Fr. Mutlis Nanaimo, British Columbia Nanaimo District
Nick Plant So. Distance Canfield, Ohio Canfield

Vlad Puchko Fr. Throws Minsk, Belarus

Bryce Reeburgh Fr. Distance Golden, Colo. Golden

Jacob Rice Sr. Pole Vault San Diego, Calif. Rancho Bernado
Jake Rimmel Fr. Distance Purcellville, Va. Loudoun Valley
Declan Rymen Jr. Distance Downingtown, Pa. Downingtown Stem
Landon Scheper Fr. Sprints Virginia Beach, Va. Kellam

Andrew Schroff Gr. Distance Lewis Center, Ohio Olentangy Orange
Caleb Stephens Jr. Jumps Rolesville, N.C. Millbrock
Charlie Stock Fr. Distance Westfield, N.J. Westfield

Evan Taylor Fr. Sprints San Jose, Calif. Lynbrook

Luke Tighe Fr. Distance Pulaski, N.Y. Pulaski

Arnav Tikhe So. Distance Herndon, Va. Oakton

Khaleje "KJ" Tillmon Jr. Sprints Tucker, Ga. Tucker

Torrence Walker Jr. Sprints Wheeling, W. Va. Wheeling Park
Garrett Winter Fr. Distance Parchment, Mich. Parchment
William Winter Fr. Distance Parchment, Mich. Parchment
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THE CIANELLI FILE

Virginia Tech (2001-Present)

20 NCAA individual champions

342 All-America Honors

15 All-Americans

4 top-five finishes at the NCAA Championships
13 top-10 finishes at the NCAA Championships
21 ACC team championships

242 ACC individual champions

12 BIG EAST champions

17 ACC Track and Field Performers of the Year
2010 Bowerman Award Winner

(Queen Harrison)

19-time ACC Coach of the Year

18-time USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach
of the Year

106 New School Records

8 World Championship qualifiers

10 Olympic qualifiers

Total Career

74 NCAA Champions

490 All-American honors

194 All-Americans

373 Individual Conference Champions
31 Conference Team Championships
32 World Championship Qualifiers

22 Olympic Qualifiers

The Virginia Tech track and field and cross coun-
try programs have become a model of consis-
tency under Director of Track & Field and Cross
Country Dave Cianelli since his hiring in 2001.

The Virginia Tech dynasty continued in 2023 with
the men's and women's teams winning both ACC
Indoor Track and Field Championship titles. The
men's team picked up their third-straight team ti-
tle with 110.5 points, and the women claimed their
second-straight title with 93 points. Julia Fixsen
became the programs first outdoor pole vault
champion winning the NCAA Outdoor title.

2022 marked a historic year for the Hokies and
saw some of the team’s greatest accomplish-
ments under Cianelli. Tech hosted the 2022 ACC
Indoor Championships at Rector Field House,
marking the first time ever in the ACC that a
host school won both men’s and women’s titles,
indoors or outdoors. The Hokies swept the men’s
and women'’s titles for the first time in school
history. For his leadership over the two champi-
onship teams, Cianelli was voted both the Men’s
and Women’s ACC Indoor Coach of the Year.

Success for Tech was not just limited to the con-
ference level, as at the 2022 NCAA Indoor Cham-
pionships Rachel Baxter (pole vault) and Lindsey
Butler (800m) picked up the 18th and 19th NCAA
titles in program history, all under Cianelli. The
two national titles and eight other All-American
performances on the women’s side saw the Hokie
women finish in sixth place at the national meet,
the highest indoor finish for the women in pro-
gram history and their second highest ever (2010,
fifth outdoors).

In addition to picking up the NCAA pole vault
title, Rachel Baxter also won her fourth-straight
ACC title, becoming the first vaulter - men’s or
women’s - to win the conference title four con-
secutive times. Lindsey Butler’'s NCAA title in the
800m capped a sensational run of form where
she repeated as ACC champion in the event and
anchored the distance medley relay team to ACC
Championships and Rector Field House facility re-
cords. Cole Beck won the men’s 200m at the ACC
Championships and finished third in the 60m,
earning Men’s Track MVP for his performances.

Outdoors in 2022, Beck and fellow Blacksburg
native Ben Fleming set the standard for Cianelli’s
Hokies. Fleming won the 3,000m steeplechase at
the ACC Championships, marking the third con-
secutive time a Tech athlete has won the event.
Beck finished as runner-up in both the 100m and
200m, adding the outdoor Men’s Track MVP to
his indoor honor. Beck also anchored the historic
4x100m relay team, as he joined with Kahleje
Tillmon (who won the 200m over Beck), Torrence
Walker, and Kennedy Harrison to win Virginia
Tech’s first ACC title in the event, break the school
record three times with three sub-39 performanc-
es, and earn Tech’s highest ever finish in the event
at NCAAs.

Yet another of Cianelli’s athletes picked up an
ACC record, as Sara Killinen delivered the furthest
hammer throw in conference history on the
women'’s side. The Finn’s mark of 71.02m (233’
0”) made her the first woman ever in the ACC
to throw the hammer past 71 meters and earned
her fourth-place honors at the NCAA Outdoor
Championships. With Killinen’s record, Cianelli’s
athletes now hold the ACC hammer record on
both the men’s and women’s sides, as Marcel
Lomnicky’s mark of 75.84m (248’ 10”) from 2011
stands unbroken.

The Hokies’ long run of excellence continued in
2021, as the Virginia Tech men’s track and field
team won the ACC indoor title by the largest
margin of victory in the ACC's modern era. The
Hokies tallied 136 team points, 55 more than any
other team at the meet. Cianelli was awarded ACC
Men's Indoor Coach of the Year and USTFCCCA
Men's Indoor Coach of the Year for the Southeast
Region following the men's team's success.

Overall, under Cianelli, the Tech men’s and wom-
en’s track and field and cross country programs
have combined to win 21 ACC team champion-
ships.

Following the 2020 collegiate season, several
Hokies continued their training for the postponed
2020 Tokyo Olympics. Adding to the athletes
Cianelli has guided towards Olympic qualification
were Irena Gillarova ’17 and freshman Barbora
Malikova. Both athletes represented the Czech
Republic in Tokyo, with Gillarova competing in
the javelin throw and Malikova running the 400m.
Hokie legend Marcel Lomnicky competed in his
third consecutive Olympic Games, throwing ham-
mer for Slovakia.

The 2019 season certainly featured its share

of great individual moments as well. Rachel
Pocratsky and Deakin Volz both concluded their
great careers under Cianelli, with Pocratsky earn-
ing a bronze medal in the 800-meter dash at the
NCAA Indoor Championships and sweeping both
the 800 and the 1,500 at the ACC Outdoor Cham-
pionships for the second straight season. She
departed with six ACC gold medals, while Volz
swept the gold medal in the pole vault at both
ACC meets this past season, giving him three

for his career. Both Volz and Pocratsky earned
All-America honors during both the indoor and
outdoor seasons.

Younger student-athletes also flourished in 2019
under Cianelli’s leadership. Jacory Patterson won
gold medals in the 400 during both the indoor
and outdoor seasons, and he set four individual
school records during his freshman season. Bashir
Mosavel-Lo won the gold medal in the 800 at

the ACC Outdoor Championships and earned
All-America honors at the NCAA meet, while
Miles Green won a gold medal in the 400-meter
hurdles at the ACC’s outdoor meet.

The 2019 season continued the recent dominance
of the track and field programs. In 2018, the
program brought home its 17th event national
title - and its first in running - when the distance
medley relay team (Vincent Ciattei, Greg Chiles,
Patrick Joseph and Neil Gourley) claimed the
crown in convincing fashion at the NCAA Indoor
Track and Field Championships held in College
Station, Texas. All of the program’s national titles
have come under the direction of Cianelli.

In addition, in 2018, the men’s and women’s
teams recorded top-15 finishes at both NCAA
Championships, a rare occurrence in track and
field. The national title helped the men’s team
finish fourth at the NCAA'’s indoor meet, which
marked the program’s best finish ever, and it
also came in 15th at the outdoor meet behind
Ciattei’s silver medal in the 1,500 - the second of
two silver medals for Ciattei in 2018. And for only
the second time in program history, the women’s
team finished in the top 15 at both NCAA meets,
coming in tied for 14th at the indoor meet and
10th at the outdoor meet. Both finishes marked
the women’s best since 2010.
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VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Tech Men’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m

200m

300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x400m

4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Heptathlon

Discontinued Events
60yd

55m

55m Hurdles

60 yd Hurdles

Pentathlon

Tech Women’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m
200m
300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x200m

4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

Discontinued Events
55m
55m Hurdles

*Collegiate Record
AACC Record

Time/Mark
6.57

20.62

32.28
45,1410
1:02.79
1:17.26
1:46.23
2:19.99
3:56.79
7:49.03
13:36.36
7.77
3:05.49

7:22.56
9:27.67

7’5” (2.26m)
18°6.75” (5.66m)"
25'10” (7.87m)
54’6” (16.61m)
62’11.25” (19.18m)
77°10.25” (23.73m)
5,835 points

5.9

6.30

7.35

71

3,683 points

Time/Mark
7.26
23.38
37.15
52.42
1:11.49
1:27.39
2:01.23
2:41.00
4:31.41
9:08.77
15:52.18
7.94
1:36.43*

3:36.24
8:33.50
10:53.62/

6’0” (1.83m)
15'1.75” (4.62m)A
20’8” (6.30m)
44’8.75” (13.63m)
56'11.5” (17.36m)
77'8.75” (23.69m)A
4,224 points

6.85
7.59

Name

Darrell Wesh

Cole Beck

Jacory Patterson

Cole Beck

Jacory Patterson
Jacory Patterson
Patrick Forrest

Drew Piazza

Patrick Joseph

Nick Plant

Antonio Lopez Segura
Antonio Lopez Segura
Peter Seufer

Jeff Artis-Gray

K. Harrison, A. Diaby,
C. Beck, J. Lincoln IV
G. Cobb, R. Voight,

J. Oustrich, B. Reed

E. Mills, P. Forrest,

T. Siewe, B. Fleming
Ronnie Black

Deakin Volz

Jeff Artis-Gray

Manuel Ziegler

Justin Clickett
Spyridon Jullien

Jake Spotswood

David Read
André Davis
Chris Stokes
Kenny Lewis
Adam Bowser

Name

Funmi Alabi

Caitlan Tate

Caitlan Tate

Caitlan Tate

Asia Washington
Hanna Green

Lindsey Butler
Lindsey Butler
Lindsey Butler
Tasmin Fanning

Sara Freix

Queen Harrison

P. Potts, B. Spruill,

K. Castlin, Q. Harrison
C. Tate, K. Dennis,

N. Smith, A. Bush

K. Smiljanec, F. Dowd,
A. Smith, H. Green

K. Kennedy, C. Blanden,
L. Barton, S. Edwards
Katie Ollendick
Rachel Baxter
Victoria Gorlova
Victoria Gorlova
Essence Henderson
Rebecca Mammel
Saskia Triesscheijn

Patrice Potts
Kristi Castlin

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.

Year
2013
2023
2021
2023
2020
2021
2021
2017
2017
2024
2022
2022
2020
2013

2023
1987

2021
2013
2017
2013
2015
2007
2006
2022

1980
2000
1999
1978
2000

Year
2011
2020
2020
2020
2010
2017
2022
2024
2023
2008
2020
2010

2008
2020
2014

2018
1998
2022
2024
2022
2021
2023
2006

2007
2008
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VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Rector Field House Facility Records

Men

Event

55m

60m

200m

300m

400m

500m

600m

800m
1,000m

Mile

3,000m
5,000m

55m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon
Heptathlon

Women

Event

55m

60m

200m

300m

400m

500m

600m

800m
1,000m

Mile

3,000m
5,000m

55m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

* Collegiate Record

Time/Mark
6.17

6.51

20.42

32.28

45.83

1:01.21

1:17.26

1:46.87

2:18.05

3:53.38

7:49.79

13:47.48

7.23

7.40

1:27.05

3:07.08

7:24.48

9:33.73

7'7.75” (2.33m)
19’4.25” (5.90m)
26°11.25” (8.21m)
55°6.25” (16.92m)
70'10” (21.59m)
79’6.75” (24.25m)
4,110 pts.

5,979 pts.

Time/Mark
6.82

7.15

22.82

36.67

51.15

1:09.98

1:27.39

2:01.23

2:38.96

4:34.11

9:01.31

15:36.50

7.59

7.90

1:36.43*
3:32.70

8:33.50
10:53.75

62.75” (1.90m)
15'9.25” (4.81m)
21'10.75” (6.67m)
46’8.25” (14.23m)
63’117 (19.48m)
81’17 (24.71m)
4,498 pts.

Name, Affiliation Year
Travis Padgett, Clemson 2007
Jacoby Ford, Clemson & Christian Coleman, Tennessee 2009 & 2017
Milton Campbell, Unattached 2006
Jacory Patterson, Virginia Tech 2020
Jacory Patterson, Virginia Tech 2021
Bycen Spratling, Unattached 2020
Drew Piazza, Virginia Tech 2017
Robert Heppenstall, Wake Forest 2019
Tinoda Matsatsa, Georgetown 2024
Matt Wisner, SOVA 2024
Dylan Jacobs, Notre Dame 2022
Matthew Lane, William & Mary 2001
Thomas Hilliard, South Carolina 2007
Trey Cunningham, Florida State 2022
Clemson 2008
Baylor 1999
Virginia Tech 2014
Arkansas 1999
Darryl Sullivan, Tennessee 2020
Austin Miller, Vaulthouse 2024
Ngonidzashe Makusha, Florida State 2009
Clive Pullen, Unattached 2019
Adam Nelson, Nike 2008
Denzel Comenentia, Netherlands 2021
Stephen Harris, Tennessee 2003
Felix Wolter, Pittsburgh 2022
Name, Affiliation Year
Jessica Young, Richmond 2007
Tonya Carter, Florida State 2000
Dezerea Bryant, Kentucky 2014
Francena McCorory, Hampton 2007
Christine Amertil, Speed Dynamic 2003
Erica Moore, Nike 2013
Hanna Green, Virginia Tech 2017
Lindsey Butler, Virginia Tech 2022
Josette Norris, Reebok 2022
Susan Kuijken, Florida State 2009
Nicole Fegans, Georgia Tech 2022
Margaret Groos, Virginia 1979
Kristi Castlin, Virginia Tech 2008
Brianna Rollins, Clemson 2013
Virginia Tech 2008
Tennessee 2016
Virginia Tech 2014
Virginia Tech 2022
Jeannelle Scheper, South Carolina 2014
Bridget Williams, Team ESSX 2024
Shara Proctor, Florida 2010
Kimberly Williams, Florida State 2010
Cleopatra Borel, VT Elite 2004
Annette Echikunwoke, USA 2023
Michelle Atherley, Miami 2019
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VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

55 Meters

André Davis 6.30.
Cedric Patrick 6.37
David Clowney 6.38
Butch Patrick 6.38
Keith Moyer 6.40
60 Meters

Darrell Wesh 6.57
Cole Beck 6.57
Keith Ricks 6.61
Ali Diaby 6.66
André Davis 6.72
Tadashi Pinder 6.72
Cameron Rose 6.74
Torrence Walker 6.74
Kahleje Tillmon 6.76
Donovan Louis 6.77
60 Yards

David Read 5.9
200 Meters

Jacory Patterson 20.62
Cole Beck 20.62
Judson Lincoln IV 20.87
Kennedy Harrison 20.88
Torrence Walker 21.01
Ali Diaby 21.04
Greg Chiles 21.04
Jonathan McCants. 21.08
Cameron Rose.... 21.15
André Davis 21.16
Kahleje Tillmon 21.16
300 Meters

Jacory Patterson 32.28
Judson Lincoln IV 32.60
Cameron ROSE....esssseesssssessasns sesssane 33.01
Kennedy Harrison 33.05
Ali Diaby 33.41
Kahleje Tillmon 33.58
Jonathan McCants. 33.58
Tyreke Sapp 33.62
Michael Davenport 33.89
Cole Beck 34.00 ..o ssssasseass s
400 Meters

Jacory Patterson 45.14
Judson Lincoln IV 45.97
Kennedy Harrison 46.29
Greg Chiles 46.98
Patrick Forrest 47.20
Ali Diaby 47.34
Miles Green 47.38
Tyreke Sapp 47.64
Kahleje Tillmon 47.65
Brandon Thomas 47.75

2000
1993
2005
1998
1994

2013
2023
2012
2023
1999
2013
2021
2023
2024
2020

1980

2021
2023
2024
2022
2023
2023
2018
2013
2021
2000
2022

2020
2024
2021
2023
2023
2022
2013
2022
2019
2022

2021
2023
2023
2017
2021
2023
2019
2022
2023
2017

500 Meters

Patrick Forrest 1:02.79 2021
Adam Jury 1:03.32 2004
Ali Najjar 1:03.58 2000
Dettrick Stith 1:03.72 1999
Andrew Lessner 1:03.81 1998
Miles Green 1:03.82 2020
Nick Vaughn 1:03.86 2009
Greg Chiles 1:03.91 2017
Corey Hackett-Greene 1:03.93 2016
Patrick Atwell 1:04.20 2020
600 Meters

Drew Piazza 1:17.26 2017
Patrick Joseph 1:18.17 2017
Eldon Phillips 1:19.17 2022
Ryan Witt 1:19.24 2012
Tihut Degfae 1:19.32 2013
Nick Plant 1:19.37 2023
Kevin Cianfarini 1:19.63 2016
Nick McLaughlin 1:19.88 2011
Thierry J. Siewe 1:19.92 2021
Martin Dally 1:20.11 2013
800 Meters

Patrick Joseph 1:46.23 2017
Drew Piazza 1:46.42 2017
Neil Gourley 1:47.04 2018
Christian Jackson 1:47.51 2024
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 1:48.18 2021
Ryan Witt 1:48.76 2012
Tihut Degfae 1:48.90 2011
Vincent Ciattei 1:49.04 2017
Matthew Harding 1:49.78 2019
Ben Nagel 1:49.90 2023
1,000 Meters

Nick Plant 2:19.99 2024
Seb Anthony. 2:20.07 2022
Neil Gourley. 2:20.54 2017
Viktor Idhammar 2:20.55 2024
Antonio Lopez Segura 2:20.73 2022
Vincent Ciattei 2:21.63 2017
Gary Cobb 2:21.92 1987
Arlo Ludewick 2:22.17 2023
Patrick Joseph 2:22.30 2018
Ben Fleming 2:22.40 2022
Ron Voight 2:22.64 1987
Daniel Jaskowak 2:22.70 2017
Mile

Antonio Lopez Segura 3:56.79 2022
Viktor Idhammar 3:57.76 2023
Ben Nibbelink ... 3:58.34. 2021
Vincent Ciattei 3:58.36 2018
Michael Hammond 3:58.41 2011
Bashir Mosavel-Lo 3:59.00 2021
Ethan Coleman 3:59.21 2024
Seb Anthony. 3:59.26 2022
Ben Fleming 3:59.47 2022
Nick Plant 3:59.50 2024
Declan Rymer 3:59.55 2024
Neil Gourley. 3:59.58 2016
Patrick Joseph 3:59.59 2018
Will Mulherin 4:00.21 2013
Diego Alejandro Zarate 4:00.44 2019

2024 VIRGINIA TECH TRACK & FIELD / HOKIESPORTS.COM / @HOKIESTFXC



VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

3,000 Meters 4x400 Meter Relay

Antonio Lopez Segura......eeees 7:49.03 2022 K. Harrison, A. Diaby. 3:05.49 2023

Will Mulherin 7:52.54 2013 C. Beck, J. Lincoln IV

Thomas Curtin 7:52.92 2015 P. Forrest, M. Green 3:07.64 2021

Peter Seufer 7:53.72 2020 T. Sapp, J. Patterson

Ben Fleming 7:55.04 2022 M. Green, T. Sapp 3:07.79 2020

Ben Nibbelink 7:56.88 2021 P. Forrest, J. Patterson

Diego Alejandro Zarate.......cccooueevrseennnes 7:58.83 2020 K. Tillmon, T. Sapp 3:08.76 2022

Declan Rymer 8:03.12 2023 K. Harrison, P. Forrest

Darren Barlow 8:04.44 2015 G. Chiles, B. Thomas 3:09.33 2018

Neil Gourley 8:05.25 2017 P. Joseph, M. Davenport

Daniel JaskoWaK .......couemeemsremssserssssensanes 8:05.35 2016 A. Diaby, K. Harrison 3:09.60 2023

A. Green, J. Lincoln IV

5,000 Meters (DE ghiles, Sl 'Ig\omas 3:11.11 2017
) . Piazza, M. Davenport

Peter Seufer. 13:36.36 2020 M. Green, J. Patterson, 3:11.28 2019

Thomas Curtin 13:37.10 2016 E. ph“"ps, M. Davenport

Antonio Lopez Segura......een 13:49.86 2021 D. Stith, K. Walker 3:11.50 1999

Tim Covington 14:02.0 1989  A. Sangbana, J. Davis

Jay Lambe 14:02.8 1982 G. Chiles, B. Thoma 3:12.09 2017

Fitsum Seyoum 14:03.67 2020 M. Baker, M. Davenport

Mark Stickley 14:03.8 1982

SHUAIt RODEISON v 14:04.97 2015 4x800 Meter Relay _

Alec Fleming 14:00.91 2023 & Cobb, R.Voight 7:22.56 1987

. J. Oustrich, B. Reed

Chris Seaton 14:17.01 2001 g pewillie, M. Dally 7:24.48 2014

Brian Walter 14:18.0 1989 T. Degfae, G. Pollock

Brent Mt Iman 14:18.69 2017 D. Jaskowak, V. Ciattei, 7:28.58 2014

Ricky Geer 14:19.8 1981  P. Joseph, G. Carmichael

Steven Hetherington..... ..14:19.9 1981  R.Ackenbom, M. Burns, 7:29.2 1980

R. McDaniels, B. Merritt

3 Mile .
Robbie White 13:47.8 1980 Dls_tance Medley Relay
E. Mills, P. Forrest 9:27.67 2021
55 Meter Hurdles T. Siewe, .B. Fleming
Chris Stokes 7.35 1999 A. Ludewick, A. Green, 9:28.86 2023
Kevin Walker 7.43 1999 N. Plant, A. Lopez Segura
Jason Fullmer 7.55 1994 FE JU_dQE, N. Va.ughn, 9:30.24 2009
R. Witt, B. Berlin
60 Meter Hurdles L. Degfae, M. Dally, 9:30.26 2014
Jeff Artis-Gray 7.77 2013 T. D(Iagfafe, G. Pctllock
Sam McLendon 7.80 2022 V- Ciattei, G. Chiles, 9:30.76 2018
Chris Stokes 7.82 1999 P. Joseph, N. G?urley
Keishaun Limehouse 7.88 201g R Hagen, J. Artis-Gray, 9:30.83 2013
Matt Mitchell 7.94 2021 T. Degfae, M\. Hammond
Keare Smith 7.94 o009 D-Jaskowak, B. Thoma 9:31.05 2017
Kevin Walker 7.94 2000 K. C.|anfar|n|, N. F;‘-ourley
Ebenezer Amegashie 7.98 2011 D-Piazza G. C'hl|eS', 9:31.15 2017
Aaron Simpson 8.05 2017 P. Josep.h, V. Ciattei
Jason Fullmer 8.10 1997 B Fleming, T. Sapp, 9:32.96 2022
S. Anthony, A. Lopez Segura
60 Yard Hurdles D. Jaskowak, G. Chiles, 9:33.35 2017
Kenny Lewis 71 1978 K. Clanf.arlnl, V. Ciattei
B. Fleming, P. Forrest 9:35.00 2022
C. Jackson, A. Lopez Segura
N. Gourley, G. Chiles, 9:36.31 2018
P. Joseph, V. Ciattei
N. Gourley, P. Owusu-Mensah 9:36.56 2015

P. Joseph, T. Curtin
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VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

Long Jump
Jeff Artis-Gray.
Ken Stewart
Keith Moore
Nate Paris
Manuel Ziegler
Caleb Stephens........coovrininiesnssnsnsasans
Jerry Gaines,

Hasheem Halim .....eeeerensensensensens
David Prince
Elijah Bell

Triple Jump
Manuel Ziegler
Hasheem Halim ...cessseemsnenssenssensnns
Chauncey Chambers.......ccoeesseemsrenss
Chidozie Kalu
Idikoro Eradiri
Phil Saunders
David Wilson
Keith Moore
Corey Fuller
Ernest Wilford
Jason Fludd
Blanco Molualisi

High Jump
Ronnie Black
Steve Whaley
Aidan Clark
Elijah Bell
Brandon Burke.
Jake Howitt
Hank Bradley
John Pierce
William Kendall
Rene Stauss

Pole Vault
Deakin Volz
Torben Laidig
Yavgeniy OlhOVSKY......oemmressssseennsanns
Chris Uhle
Brian Mondschein......eesssessneess
Brian Hunter
Thorsten Mueller..... o eseessessenssnnsns
Hunter Hall
Stephan Munz
Jared Jodon
Conner McClure
Joel Leon Benitez...
Joe Davis
Harrison Rice
Maddox Hamm
Jared Allison
Jacob Rice
Bob Phillips

... 17°8.5” (5.40m)

25'10” (7.87m). .2013
25'3” (7.70m)..... .1984
24'10” (7.57m). .2022
24’4,5"(7.43m) .2024
24'3.75” (7.41).. .2015

242,25 (7.37m)..
23'11.75” (7.31m)...
23'11” (7.29m)
23'10.75” (7.28m)
23'10.25” (7.27m)

.2022
1971
2012
2016
.. 2023

54°6” (16.61m)
53'6.5” (16.32m)..
53'5.5” (16.29m)

52’ 3.75” (15.94m)....
51'10” (15.80m)
51'9.75” (15.79m)...
51'9.25” (15.78m)
51°0.25” (15.55m)
50'8.75” (15.46m)...
50'7.5” (15.43m)

50°0.75” (15.26m)
50°0.75” (15.26m)

7’5 (2.26m)
717 (2.16m)
7°0.5” (2.15M).cccemmmssersscesssssssnnens 2023
7°0.5” (2.15M).crnreceeeesssssssssssssnnn 2024
7°0.5”(2.15m)
6117 (2.11m)
6117 (2.11m)
610.5” (2.10m)....
6’9" (2.06m)
6'8.75” (2.05m) ...

18'6.75” (5.66m)
18'5.25” (5.62m)
18'2.5” (5.55m)
18'1.25” (5.52m)
181.25” (5.52m)
18°0.5” (5.50m)
17°9.25” (5.42m)
17°9.25” (5.42m)
17°9” (5.41m)
17°8.5” (5.40m)....

17°7.25” (5.37m)..
17°7” (5.36m)....
17°6.5” (5.35m)
17’ 5.5” (5.32m).
17°5” (5.31m)....
17°4.5” (5.30m) ..
17°3.75” (5.28m)....

Shot Put
Justin Clickett
Tyson Jones
Ryan Norwood
Igor Misljenovic
Sven Hahn
Isaiah Rogers
Brian MacPhee
Stephen Huntzinger.......eesseeneeenss
Luka Mustafic
Marek Barta

Weight Throw
Spyridon Jullien
Alexander Ziegler ... mmemmem
Marcel LomnicKY....oesemsmmssessesseessnenes
Mohsen Anani
Alexios Prodanas
Khalil Bedoui

Tomas Kruzliak
Matej Muza

Isaiah Rogers
Denis Mahmic
Erick Kingston
Eddie Boes

Pentathlon
Adam Bowser
Dave Hannett

Heptathlon

Jake Spotswood

Sean Murphy
Nate Paris.

Rene Stauss
Mackenzie Muldoon.......emssssesssans

Clay Eckert
Jaelyn Demory.
Scott Campbell
Matthew Manilli
John Manilli

62'11.25” (19.18m)...
6210” (19.15m)...
61'5.75” (18.74m)...
61'4.25” (18.70m)...
60°9.25” (18.52m)...
59'8.25” (18.19m)...
592.75” (18.05m)...
59'0.25” (17.99m)
57'11.25” (17.66m)
57'5.5” (17.51m)

77°10.25” (23.73m)
77'8.75” (23.69m)
75'7.5” (23.05m)
75'3.5” (22.95m)
72’7 (22.12m)
71°10” (21.89m)
70'3.5” (21.42m)
69°5.5” (21.16m)
68°0.5” (20.74m)
67’5.25” (20.55m)....
65'0" (19.81m)
64°10” (19.76m)....

3,683 points
3,680 points

5,835 points
5,810 points
5,608 points
5,282 points
5,246 points
5,221 points
5,162 points
4,994 points
4,939 points
4,737 points

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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VIRGINIA TECH TRACK AND FIELD

Women’s All-Time Indoor Performers

55 Meters

Patrice Potts 6.85 2007
Britni Spruill 6.96 2008
Sherlenia Green 7.02 2007
Kristi Castlin 7.04 2008
Rashida Dodson 711 1997
60 Meters

Funmi Alabi 7.26 2011
Kennedy Dennis 7.29 2019
Patrice Potts 7.33 2008
Ogechi Nwaneri 7.36 2012
Ciara Simms 7.37 2012
Caitlan Tate 7.38 2018
Britni Spruill 7.42 2008
Kristi Castlin 747 2008
Layla Anderson 7.47 2023
Courtney Blanden 7.52 2018
200 Meters

Caitlan Tate 23.38 2020
Courtney Blanden 23.60 2017
Britni Spruill 23.62 2008
Patrice Potts 23.67 2007
Kennedy Dennis 23.71 2019
Layla Anderson 23.81 2023
Nora McKiver 23.84 2016
Aunye Boone 23.87 2009
Ama-Selina Tchume 24.00 2018
Ogechi Nwaneri 24.00 2011
Zakiya Tyson 24.00 2012
300 Meters

Caitlin Tate 37.15 2020
Kennedy Denni 37.88 2019
Britni Spruill 37.93 2008
Nykah Smith 38.46 2020
Sherlenia Green 38.47 2007
Asia Washington 38.48 2010
Courtney Blanden 38.58 2018
Aunye Boone 38.64 2009
Layla Anderson 38.74. 2023
Arlicia Bush 38.87 2020
400 Meters

Caitlan Tate 52.42 2020
Queen Harrison 53.06 2010
Barbora Malikova 53.32 2022
Arlicia Bush 53.40 2020
Courtney Blanden 53.54 2017
Asia Washington 53.66 2009
Sherlenia Green 53.79 2006
Yvonne Amegashie 54.39 2012
Nykah Smith 54.39 2019
Jasmine Mitchell 54.43 2014

500 Meters

Asia Washington 1:11.49 2010
Queen Harrison 1:12.75 2008
Star Price 1:12.92 2022
Arlicia Bush 1:12.99 2020
Nykah Smith 1:13.62 2019
Sherlenia Green 1:13.77 2006
Natalie Woodford 1:14.27 2012
Marie Giles 1:14.27 2003
Imagine Patterson 1:14.76 2019
Danya Gordon 1:15.05 1997
600 Meters

Hanna Green 1:27.39 2017
Barbora Malikova 1:28.02 2022
Lindsey Butler 1:28.89 2022
Rachel Pocratsky 1:30.29 2016
Frances Dowd 1:30.99 2012
Shannon Quinn 1:31.33 2019
Amanda Smith 1:31.34 2015
Star Price 1:31.36 2023
Shannon Morton 1:31.52 2016
Grace Boone 1:31.73 2021
800 Meters

Lindsey Butler 2:01.23 2022
Hanna Green 2:02.13 2017
Rachel Pocratsky 2:03.17 2018
Star Price 2:03.42 2024
Laurie Barton 2:03.72 2018
Amanda Smith 2:04.49 2015
Hannah Ballowe 2:04.61 2022
Frances Dowd 2:05.18 2012
Grace Boone 2:05.46 2021
Barbora Malikova 2:05.86 2022
1,000 Meters

Lindsey Butler 2:41.00 2024
Rachel Pocratsky 2:41.98 2018
Hannah Ballowe 2:44.54 2022
Amanda Smith 2:44.54 2015
Hanna Green 2:44.56 2017
Leigha Torino 2:44.60 2022
Sarah Edwards 2:44.68 2020
Grace Boone 24542 .eeeerssemsnemssesssssen seen 2021
Ava Hassebrock 2:45.45 2023
Tasmin Fanning 2:47.07 2008
Star Price 2:47.34 2024
Marlies Overbeeke 2:47.66 2004
Mile

Lindsey Butler 4:31.41 2023
Rachel Pocratsky 4:34.01 2018
Shannon Morton 4:35.74 2016
Sarah Edwards 4:36.49 2019
Ava Hassebrock 4:37.12 2023
Lauren Berman 4:38.77 2020
Katie Kennedy 4:39.97 2018
Natalie Sherbak 4:40.31 2009
Marlies Overbeeke 4:40.46 2004
Tasmin Fanning 4:40.66 2007
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Women’s All-Time Indoor Performers

3,000 Meters

4x800 Meter Relay

Tasmin Fanning 9:08.77 2008 K. Smiljanec, F. Dowd 8:33.50 2014
Sara Freix 9:11.85 2020 A. Smith, H. Green
Ava Hassebrock 9:12.72 2023 S. Morton, S. Rapp 8:59.02 2014
Sarah Rapp 9:12.86 2015 S. Mitchell, A. Motley
Paige Kvartunas 9:14.33 2015 J. Morris, C. Alverson 9:01.69 2002
Sarah Edwards 9:15.07 2020 D. Friedman, S. Vidt
Natalie Sherbak 9:18.02 2009
Kristin Price 9:18.77 2001 Distance Medley Relay
Lindsey Butler 9:27.05 2023 K. Kennedy, C. Blanden 10:53.62 2018
Courtney Dobbs 9:29.39 2014 L. Barton, S. Edwards
Katie Kennedy 9:30.45 2017 L. Torino, S. Price 10:53.75 2022
H. Ballowe, L. Butler
5,000 Meters R. Pocratsky, A. Bush 10:57.60 2018
Sara Freix 15:52.18 2020 S. Quinn, S. Edwards
Sarah Rapp 16:16.13 2015 H. Ballowe, B. Malikova, 11:02.93 2023
Courtney Dobbs 16:21.30 2014 G. Boone, L. Butler
Natalie Sherbak 16:23.51 2009 A. Hassebrock, S. Price 11:04.98 2023
Lauren Berman 16:37.56 2018 H. Ballowe, L. Butler
Abigail Motley 16:41.33 2016 S. Edwards, A. Bush 11:07.08 2019
Mikayla Richardson.........reseenes 16:43.72 2019  S. Quinn, R. Pocratsky
Heidi Allen 16:48.30 1992 G. Boone, A. Bush 11:08.41 2020
Madalyn NUCKOIS .....ceereemermseesseesssensanenss 16:58.05 2011  E. Brush. S. Edwards
Ashley Smith 16:58.62 2022 H. Ballowe, S.Price 11:08.43 2022
G. Boone, L. Torino
55 Meter Hurdles R. Pocratsky, A. Bush 11:08.48 2018
Kristi Castlin 7.59 2008 L. Barton, K. Kennedy
Queen Harrison 7.77 2008 S. Edwards, A. Bush 11:10.18 2020
Jennifer Cook 8.06 1999 L. Butler. S. Freix
Keosha Sanders 8.20 2003 J. Fanning, S. Green 11:10.84 2007
Melanie Burgess 8.21 1997 A. Washington, T. Fanning
Gunild Kreb 8.28 2007
60 Meter Hurdles Long Jump
Queen Harrison 7.94 2010 Victoria Gorlova 20°8” (6.30M) ..oeurrrrrmseresemsasesrnsnseas
Kristi Castlin 8.01 2010 Eszter Bajnok 20’0.5” (6.11m)
Layla Anderson 8.13 2023  April Byrd 19°9” (6.02m)
Nora McKiver 8.34 2017 Megan Barnes 19’7.75” (5.99m)
Leslie Aririguzo 8.34 2009 Cierra Pyles 19°7.5” (5.98m)
Leah Nugent 8.35 2013 Brandi Smith 19’3.5” (5.88m)
Shanel Burr 8.36 2017  Saskia TrieSSCheijN . wesmreeessssssseeeenss 19°0.5” (5.80m)
Kristen Brown 8.38 2012 Hailey Huston Myles.......cccooeemmnneeeens 18°10.5” (5.75m)
Cierra Pyles 8.41 2023 Queen Harrison 187.25” (5.67m)
Birna Kristjansdottir.......eemmmmsnseeeenns LK Al 171100 [
4x400 Meter Relay
C. Tate, K. Dennis, ... 3:36.24 2020 Triple Jump
N. Smith, A. Bush Victoria Gorlova 44°8.75” (13.63M) ceoveereereerserrerees 2022
C. Blanden, K. Dennis .....ccemsmessseesns 3:36.83 2018 Cierra Pyles 43'1.75” (13.15m)
C. Tate, A. Bush .
C. Blanden, A. Tchume........coooveeeersessnee 3:37.42 2017 [Eszter Bajnok 42'9.5” (13.04m)
H. Green, A. Bush Hailey Huston Myles .42’ 0.75” (12.82m)
A. Bush, K. Dennis,......mmmesssesnenns 3:37.48 2019  Stefanie Aeschlimann ...41°5” (12.62m)
I. Patterson, N. Smith April Byrd 41°4.25” (12.60m)
A. Washington, A. Boone,._ ........................ 3:38.16 2011 petra Edmunds 39'11.5” (12.18m)
N. Woodford, Y. Amegashie
C. Tate, K. Denni 3:38.54. 2021 R
L. Butler, A. Rivera High Jump
Q. Harrison, B. SPruill, ..o 3:38.62 2008 Katie Ollendick 6'0” (1.83m)
A. Washington, S. Pinnock Donna Girtler 510" (1.78m) ....
Q. Harrison, A. Washington,......c.cccoueeuuu. 3:38.74 2009 Johnna DominiCK....rmsmessssssssssenns 5°8.75” (1.75m)
K. Castlin, A. Boone Rosie Cicmanec 5'8.5” (1.74m) ...
Q. Harrison, Y. Amegashie, ... 3:38.96 2010 gaskia Triesscheijn 57" (1.70m)....
'c::'.er::t:’ :.' s:::ie 3:30.00 . s s 2021 JaneAnne Tvedt 56" (1.68m)...
A. Rivera, M. Jarrett Ellie VesF 5°5.75” (1.67m).
Laurel Miller 5'5.75” (1.67m) ....
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Pole Vault

Rachel Baxter

15°1.75” (4.62M) ...oooeueeeunnmnmnnmnnnnnnenens

Julia Fixsen

14’8.25” (4.48m)...

Lisa GUNNArsSSoN.....ceessssneess
Martina Schultze.......ccoervusernenes

Kenna Stimmel

................. 14°7.5” (4.46m)
................. 14’7.25” (4.45m)

14’7.25” (4.45m)...

Victoria von Eynatten........oesmemsseesnns 1447 (4.37M) reeerrnsesrsssssssssssssssssssnns
Journey Gurley 14°2.5” (4.33m)

Kelly Phillips. 14°1.25” (4.30m)

Abby Schaffer. 13'7.75” (4.16m)

Ashley Early 13'7.25” (4.15m)

Kristen Lee 136.25” (4.12m)

Hayley Horvath 13'6.25” (4.12m)

Chiara Sistermann..........ccccnnnsesassnsens 13’6.25” (4.12m)..

Shot Put

Essence Henderson

Katrin Brzyszkowska

Brittany Pryor

.................... 55’2.75” (16.83m)....

2021
2023
2008

56'11.5” (17.36m)

54°9.5” (16.70m)

Samira Burkhardt........cccoouerrunnnee

Fiona Richards

................. 54’9.25” (16.69m) ..

2011
2022

54°2.75” (16.53m)

2007

Ciera Ayangbile
Katie Seyfang

53'8.25” (16.36m)

53’5” (16.28m) 2023

Paula Allan

1999

Erika Schroeder

49'10.5” (15.20m)
49'8.5” (15.15m)

2009

January Williams ......ccceeenns

Weight Throw

Rebecca Mammel .......courenueeen

Sara Killinen

................. 49°'2.25” (14.99m) ..

................. 77°8.75” (23.69m)

2003

74°4.25” (22.66m)

Tamara Burns

73'3.25” (22.33m) ..

Dorotea Habazin....
Kristen Callan

68'3.25” (20.81m)..
67°4” (20.52m)

Barbora Stejfova

66°7” (20.29m)

Brittany Pryor

65’11.5” (20.10m)

Pavla Kuklova

62'2.25” (18.95m) ..

Emma Thor

61’10.25” (18.85m)

Annjulie Vester.

61°1.5” (18.63M) oeeeeeemennsnnnnnnnnnnens 2013

Pentathlon

Saskia Triesscheijn ...

Gunild Kreb

................. 4,224 points...

4,009 points

Katie Ollendick

3,941 points

Ellie Vest

3,680 points

Brandi Smith

3,494 points....

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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